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TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE 

Certificate No: 
TAP00000D0 
 
 
 

 
 

This is to certify: 

That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type 
 
with type designation(s) 
BITE TYPE FITTINGS with DOUBLE EDGE CUTTING RING with optional Elastomeric Seal LL7 
 
Issued to 

Voss Fluid Larga S.r.l.  
Osnago LC, Italy 

 
is found to comply with 
GL Rules for Classification and Construction I - Ship Technology Part 1 - Seagoing Ships 
Chapter 2 - Machinery Installations 
GL Rules for Classification and Construction VI - Additional Rules and Guidelines Part 7 - 
Guidelines for the Performance of Type Approvals Chapter 8 - Test Requirements for 
Components and Systems of Mechanical Engineering and Offshore Technology 
 
 

Application : 

For piping systems as specified in the DNVGL Rules Part 4, Chapter 6 Piping Systems,        
Section 9, Table 12 - Compression Coupling, Bite Type, Fire Resistant. 
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by 
DNV GL. 
 
 

 
Temperature range: up to + 200 °C. Refer to certificate. 
Max. working press.: up to 630 bar. Refer to certificate. 
Sizes: 6 mm up to 42 mm 
 

      
This Certificate is valid until 2019-04-11.  
    
Issued at Hamburg on 2016-11-17 
 

 
DNV GL local station: Essen 
 
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus 

for DNV GL  

  

Olaf Drews  

Head of Section  

                                                
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.  

The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.  

   

Digitally Signed By: Drews, Olaf

Signing Date: 2016-11-30

Location: DNVGL Hamburg
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TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE 

Certificate No: 
TAP00000D2 
 
 
 

 
 

This is to certify: 

That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings 
 
with type designation(s) 
Refer to certificate 
 
Issued to 

Voss Fluid Larga S.r.l.  
Osnago LC, Italy 

 
is found to comply with 
GL Rules for Classification and Construction I - Ship Technology Part 1 - Seagoing Ships 
Chapter 2 - Machinery Installations 
GL Rules for Classification and Construction VI - Additional Rules and Guidelines Part 7 - 
Guidelines for the Performance of Type Approvals Chapter 8 - Test Requirements for 
Components and Systems of Mechanical Engineering and Offshore Technology 
 
 

Application : 

Skive and No Skive swaged ferrules and nipples for rubber hose assemblies. 
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by 
DNV GL. 
 
 

 
Temperature range: - 40 °C up to + 200 °C. Refer to certificate 
Max. working press.: According to VOSS Fluid Larga S.r.l. product catalogue 
Sizes: Refer to certificate 
 

      
This Certificate is valid until 2020-07-03.  
    
Issued at Hamburg on 2016-11-17 
 

 
DNV GL local station: Essen 
 
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus 

for DNV GL  

  

Olaf Drews  

Head of Section  

                                                
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.  

The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.  

   

Digitally Signed By: Drews, Olaf

Signing Date: 2016-11-30

Location: DNVGL Hamburg
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Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

Raccord i  Masch i

Ma les

Außengewinde -N ippe l

AGN S 30 12 0 504 005 1/8” NPTF 3/16” 05 12   44   3 22 12
S 30 12 0 504 006 A 1/8” NPTF 1/4” 06 12 50 4 22 12
S 30 12 0 506 005 1/4” NPTF 3/16” 05 14 47,5 3 25,5 12
S 30 12 0 506 006 1/4” NPTF 1/4” 06 14 53,5 4 25,5 12
S 30 12 0 506 010 A 1/4” NPTF 3/8” 10 16 55 7 25,5 12
S 30 12 0 510 006 A 3/8” NPTF 1/4” 06 19 54 4 26 12
S 30 12 0 510 008 3/8” NPTF 5/16” 08 19 54 5,5 26 12
S 30 12 0 510 010 3/8” NPTF 3/8” 10 19 56,5 7 27 13
S 30 12 0 510 013 A 3/8” NPTF 1/2” 12 19 57,5 9,5 28 14
S 30 12 0 513 010 1/2” NPTF 3/8” 10 22 61 7 31,5 13
S 30 12 0 513 013 A 1/2” NPTF 1/2” 12 22 62 9,5 32,5 13,5
S 30 12 0 513 016 A 1/2” NPTF 5/8” 16 24 68 12,5 34 15
S 30 12 0 519 013 A 3/4” NPTF 1/2” 12 27 64,5 9,5 35 16
S 30 12 0 519 016  3/4” NPTF 5/8” 16 27 69 12,5 35 16
S 30 12 0 519 019 A  3/4” NPTF 3/4” 19 27 76,5 15 37,5 17,5
S 30 12 0 519 025 3/4” NPTF 1” 25 32 83,5 19,5 36,5 17,5
S 30 12 0 525 019 A 1” NPTF  3/4” 19 36 80,5 15 41,5 17,5
S 30 12 0 525 025 A 1” NPTF  1” 25 36 88,5 19,5 41,5 17,5
S 30 12 0 532 025 A 1 1/4” NPTF 1” 25 46 91,5 19,5 44,5 18,5
S 30 12 0 532 032 A 1 1/4” NPTF 1 1/4” 31 46 101 26 46,5 20,5
S 30 12 0 538 038 A 1 1/2” NPTF 1 1/2” 38 50 105,5 32 47,5 20,5
S 30 12 0 550 050 A 2” NPTF  2” 51 65 127,5 42 55 24

NPTF

AGJ
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C D E
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose   
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 30 15 0 604 006 7/16” - 20 UNF 1/4” 06 14 53,5 4 25,5 11,5
S 30 15 0 606 006 1/2” - 20 UNF 1/4” 06 17 54 4 26 12
S 30 15 0 606 008 A 1/2” - 20 UNF 5/16” 08 14 53,5 5,5 25,5 11,5
S 30 15 0 606 010 1/2” - 20 UNF 3/8" 10 19 55,5 7 26 12
S 30 15 0 608 006 A 9/16” -18 UNF 1/4” 06 17 53,5 4 25,5 11,5
S 30 15 0 608 008 9/16” -18 UNF 5/16” 08 19 53,5 5,5 25,5 11,5
S 30 15 0 608 010 9/16” -18 UNF 3/8” 10 19 55,5 7 26 12
S 30 15 0 610 010 3/4” - 16 UNF 3/8” 10 22 59 7 29,5 13
S 30 15 0 610 013 A 3/4” - 16 UNF 1/2” 12 22 60 9,5 30,5 14
S 30 15 0 610 016 3/4” - 16 UNF 5/8" 16 24 65,5 12,5 31,5 15
S 30 15 0 613 010 7/8” - 14 UNF 3/8” 10 24 62,5 7 33 14
S 30 15 0 613 013 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 1/2” 12 24 63,5 9,5 34 14,5
S 30 15 0 613 016 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 5/8” 16 24 68 12,5 34 14,5
S 30 15 0 613 019 7/8” - 14 UNF 3/4" 19 27 76,5 15 37,5 18
S 30 15 0 619 013 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 1/2” 12 27 67,5 9,5 38 16
S 30 15 0 619 016 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 32 72 12,5 38 16
S 30 15 0 619 019 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 27 79 15 40 18
S 30 15 0 6 19 025 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 32 87 15 40 18
S 30 15 0 622 019 A 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 32 79,5 15 40,5 18
S 30 15 0 625 019 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 34 80 15 41 18
S 30 15 0 625 025 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 36 88,5 19,5 41,5 18,5
S 30 15 0 632 025 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1” 25 42 90 19,5 43 18,5
S 30 15 0 632 032 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 46 100,5 26 46 21,5
S 30 15 0 638 032 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 105 26 50,5 23
S 30 15 0 638 038 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 50 109 32 51 23,5
S 30 15 0 650 038 2 1/2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 65 118,5 32 60,5 26,5
S 30 15 0 650 050 A 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51 65 133,5 42 61 27

JIC 37° - UNF-UN

ISO 12151-5 (ISO 8434-2)
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Raccord i  masch i  f i l e t t o  me tr i co  sede  24°

Ma les  24° me tr i c  t hread 

Außengewinde -N ippe l  24° me tr i sches  Gewinde

CEL
CODICE DN 24° Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C D E
Part n° DN 24° Thread ø F DN Hose
Bestell-Nr. DN 24° Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch

S 30 14 8 906 005 L 6 M 12x1,5 3/16” 05 14 43 3 21 11
S 30 14 8 906 006 A L 6 M 12x1,5 1/4” 06 14 49 4 21 11
S 30 14 8 908 006 L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 49 4 21 11
S 30 14 8 910 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 17 50 4 22 11
S 30 14 8 910 008 L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 17 50 5,5 22 11
S 30 14 8 910 010 L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 17 52,5 7 23 12
S 30 14 8 912 006 A L 12 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 19 51 4 23 12
S 30 14 8 912 008 A L 12 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 19 51 5,5 23 12
S 30 14 8 912 010  L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 19 52,5 7 23 12
S 30 14 8 912 013 L 12 M 18x1,5 1/2” 12 22 53,5 9,5 24 13
S 30 14 8 915 010 A L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 24 53,5 7 24 12
S 30 14 8 915 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 24 54,5 9,5 25 13
S 30 14 8 915 016 L 15 M 22x1,5 5/8” 16 24 59 12,5 25 13
S 30 14 8 918 010 L 18 M 26x1,5 3/8” 10 27 54,5 7 25 13
S 30 14 8 918 013 A L 18 M 26x1,5 1/2” 12 27 55,5 9,5 26 14
S 30 14 8 918 016 A L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 27 60 12,5 26 14
S 30 14 8 918 019 L 18 M 26x1,5 3/4” 19 27 66,5 15 27,5 15,5
S 30 14 8 922 016 L 22 M 30x2 5/8” 16 32 62 12,5 28 14
S 30 14 8 922 019 A L 22 M 30x2 3/4” 19 32 68,5 15 29,5 15,5
S 30 14 8 928 025 A L 28 M 36x2 1” 25 41 77,5 19,5 30,5 16,5
S 30 14 8 935 032 A L 35 M 45x2 1 1/4” 31 46 91 26 36,5 20,5
S 30 14 8 942 038 A L 42 M 52x2 1 1/2” 38 55 95,5 32 37,5 21,5

CES S 30 14 9 906 006 S  6 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 54 4 26 14
S 30 14 9 908 006 A S  8 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 17 54 4 26 14
S 30 14 9 908 008 S  8 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 17 54 5,5 26 14
S 30 14 9 910 006 S 10 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 19 54 4 26 14
S 30 14 9 910 008 A S 10 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 19 54 5,5 26 14
S 30 14 9 910 010 A S 10 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 19 55,5 7 26 14
S 30 14 9 912 006 S 12 M 20x1,5 1/4” 06 22 56 4 28 16
S 30 14 9 912 008 S 12 M 20x1,5 5/16” 08 22 56 5,5 28 16
S 30 14 9 912 010 S 12 M 20x1,5 3/8” 10 22 57,5 7 28 16
S 30 14 9 914 010 S 14 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 24 59,5 7 30 16
S 30 14 9 916 013 A S 16 M 24x1,5 1/2” 12 27 60,5 9,5 31 17
S 30 14 9 920 016 A S 20 M 30x2 5/8” 16 32 69 12,5 35 19
S 30 14 9 920 019 A S 20 M 30x2 3/4” 19 32 75,5 15 36,5 20,5
S 30 14 9 925 019 A S 25 M 36x2 3/4” 19 36 79,5 15 40,5 22,5
S 30 14 9 925 025 A S 25 M 36x2 1” 25 36 87,5 19,5 40,5 22,5
S 30 14 9 930 025 A S 30 M 42x2 1” 25 46 89,5 19,5 42,5 22,5
S 30 14 9 938 032 A S 38 M 52x2 1 1/4” 31 55 104 26 49,5 27,5

Serie leggera
Light series
Leichte Reihe

Serie pesante
Heavy series
Schwere Reihe

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)

NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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AORFS
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C D E OR 
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 30 16 0 608 006 9/16” - 18 UNF 1/4”  06 17 52,5 4 24,5 14,5 7,65x1,78
S 30 16 0 609 006 11/16” - 16 UN 1/4”  06 19 54 4 26 15 9,25x1,78
S 30 16 0 609 008 11/16”- 16 UN 5/16” 08 19 54 5,5 26 15 9,25x1,78
S 30 16 0 609 010 11/16”- 16 UN 3/8” 10 19 56 6,5 26,5 15,5 9,25x1,78
S 30 16 0 612 010 13/16” - 16 UN 3/8”  10 22 58,5 7 29 16 12,42x1,78
S 30 16 0 612 013 13/16” - 16 UN 1/2”  12 22 60 9,5 30,5 17,5 12,42x1,78
S 30 16 0 616 013 1” - 14 UNS 1/2”  12 27 63,5 9,5 34 18,5 15,60x1,78
S 30 16 0 616 016 1” - 14 UNS 5/8”  16 27 68 12,5 34 18,5 15,60x1,78
S 30 16 0 622 013 1”3/16 - 12 UN 1/2” 12 32 66,5 9,5 37 20 18,77x1,78
S 30 16 0 622 016 1”3/16 - 12 UN 5/8” 16 32 71 12,5 37 20 18,77x1,78
S 30 16 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 32 78 15 39 22 18,77x1,78
S 30 16 0 628 019 1”7/16 - 12 UN 3/4" 19 41 82,5 15 43,5 26 23,52x1,78
S 30 16 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 90,5 19,5 43,5 26 23,52x1,78
S 30 16 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 46 101,5 26 47 29,5 29,87x1,78
S 30 16 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 55 109 32 51 33,5 37,82x1,78

Raccord i  Masch i  Tenu t a  P i ana  

Face  sea l  Ma le  f i t t i n gs 

Außengewinde -N ippe l ,  f l a che  Aus führung

ISO 12151-1 (ISO 8434-3)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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Raccord i  Femmina  BSP  Sede  60°

BSP Fema les  60° Cone

BSP  60° D ich t kege l

DKR
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 30 41 0 104 005 G 1/8”  3/16” 05 14 41,5   3 19,5 15,5
S 30 41 0 104 006 A G 1/8”  1/4” 06 14 47,5 3 19,5 15,5
S 30 41 0 106 005 H G 1/4”  3/16” 05 19 42,5   3 20,5 15,5
S 30 41 0 106 006 H G 1/4”  1/4” 06 19 49,5 4 21,5 16,5
S 30 41 0 106 008 H G 1/4”  5/16” 08 19 50 5,5 22 16,5
S 30 41 0 106 010 G 1/4"  3/8” 10 19 52,5 7 23 17,5
S 30 41 0 110 006 H G 3/8”  1/4” 06 22 53 4 25 19
S 30 41 0 110 008 Z G 3/8”  5/16” 08 22 53 5,5 25 19
S 30 41 0 110 010 H G 3/8”  3/8” 10 22 54,5 7 25 19
S 30 41 0 110 013 H G 3/8”  1/2” 12 22 54 7 24,5 18,5
S 30 41 0 113 006 G 1/2"  1/4” 06 27 53,5 4 25,5 20
S 30 41 0 113 010 H G 1/2”  3/8” 10 27 56,5 7 27 20,5
S 30 41 0 113 013 H G 1/2”  1/2” 12 27 57,5 9,5 28 21,5
S 30 41 0 116 013 Z G 5/8”  1/2” 12 30 59 9,5 29,5 20
S 30 41 0 116 016 Z G 5/8”  5/8” 16 30 64 12,5 29,5 20
S 30 41 0 119 013 Z G 3/4”  1/2” 12 32 60,5 9,5 31,5 22
S 30 41 0 119 016 Z G 3/4”  5/8” 16 32 65,5 12,5 32 22,5
S 30 41 0 119 019 A G 3/4”  3/4” 19 32 73 15 34 24,5
S 30 41 0 125 019 A G 1”  3/4” 19 38 78,5 15 39,5 28,5
S 30 41 0 125 025 A G 1”  1” 25 38 86,5 19,5 39,5 28,5

DKR 90 S 30 53 0 104 005 G 1/8”  3/16” 05 14   47,5   3   27,5 25,5
S 30 53 0 104 006 A G 1/8”  1/4” 06 14 57 3 27,5 29
S 30 53 0 106 006 H G 1/4”  1/4” 06 19 55 4 27 27
S 30 53 0 106 008 G 1/4”  5/16" 08 19 57,5 5,5 31,5 29,5
S 30 53 0 110 006 Z G 3/8”  1/4” 06 22 55 4 29 27
S 30 53 0 110 008 Z G 3/8”  5/16” 08 22 58 5,5 29 30
S 30 53 0 110 010 H G 3/8”  3/8” 10 22 64 7 33 34,5
S 30 53 0 110 013 G 3/8"  1/2” 12 22 71,5 9,5 42,5 42
S 30 53 0 113 010 H G 1/2”  3/8” 10 27 64 7           34 34,5
S 30 53 0 113 013 H G 1/2”  1/2” 12 27 69 9,5 41 39,5
S 30 53 0 116 013 Z G 5/8”  1/2” 12 30 71,5 9,5 42,5 42
S 30 53 0 116 016 Z G 5/8”  5/8” 16 30 87 12,5 52,5 53
S 30 53 0 119 013 Z G 3/4”  1/2” 12 32 71,5 9,5 46,5 42
S 30 53 0 119 016 Z G 3/4”  5/8” 16 32 87 12,5 56 53
S 30 53 0 119 019 A G 3/4”  3/4” 19 32 96 15   60 57
S 30 53 0 125 019 A G 1”  3/4” 19 38 99 15   62 60
S 30 53 0 125 025 A G 1”  1” 25 38 119 19,5   78 72

DKR 45 S 30 83 0 104 005 G 1/8”  3/16” 05 14  54   3 14 32
S 30 83 0 104 006 A G 1/8”  1/4” 06 14 62,5 3 14 34,5
S 30 83 0 106 006 H G 1/4”  1/4” 06 19 60,5 4 12,5 32,5
S 30 83 0 106 008 G 1/4”  5/16" 08 19 65 5,5 16,5 37
S 30 83 0 110 006 Z G 3/8”  1/4” 06 22 62 4 14 34
S 30 83 0 110 008 A G 3/8”  5/16” 08 22 64 5,5 14,5 36
S 30 83 0 110 010 H G 3/8”  3/8” 10 22 69,5 7 16,5 40
S 30 83 0 113 010 A G 1/2”  3/8” 10 27 70,5 7 17,5 41
S 30 83 0 113 013 H G 1/2”  1/2” 12 27 78,5 9,5 18 49
S 30 83 0 116 013 Z G 5/8”  1/2” 12 30 80,5 9,5 20,5 51
S 30 83 0 116 016 Z G 5/8”  5/8” 16 30 96 12,5 24,5 62
S 30 83 0 119 013 Z G 3/4”  1/2” 12 32 83,5 9,5 23,5 54
S 30 83 0 119 016 Z G 3/4”  5/8” 16 32 98 12,5 27 64
S 30 83 0 119 019 A G 3/4”  3/4” 19 32 109 15 29,5 70
S 30 83 0 125 019 A G 1”  3/4” 19 38 111 15 31,5 72
S 30 83 0 125 025 A G 1”  1” 25 38 137 19,5 35 90

a: dado pressato
b: dado passante

a: crimped nut
b: union nut

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter

 
 
 
a
a
b
b
a
a
b
b
b
a
b
b
b
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
 
 
 
a
a
b
a
b
b
b
a
b
b
a
a
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a
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b
b
b
a
a
a
a
a
a
a

ISO 12151-6 (ISO 8434-6)

NEW
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a: dado pressato 
b: dado passante

a: crimped nut 
b: union nut

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter

Raccord i  Femmina  BSP  Sede  60° con  O -R i ng

BSP  Fema les  60° Cone  w i t h  O -R i ng

BSP  60° D ich t kege l  m i t  O -R i ng

DKOR
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M OR
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 
S 30 41 1 106 006 A G 1/4” 1/4” 06 19 49,5 4 21,5 16,5 6x1
S 30 41 1 110 010 H G 3/8” 3/8” 10 22 54,5 7 25 19 8,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 113 013 A G 1/2” 1/2” 12 27 57,5 9,5 28 21,5 12,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 116 016 A G 5/8” 5/8” 16 30 64 12,5 29,5 20 13,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 119 019 A G 3/4” 3/4” 19 32 73 15 34 24,5 17,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 125 025 A G 1” 1” 25 38 86,5 19,5 38,5 28,5 22,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 132 025 A G 1 1/4” 1” 25 50 88 19,5 41 31 29,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 132 032 A G 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 50 97,5 26 43 32,5 29,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 138 032 A G 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 55 101 26 46,5 34 35,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 138 038 A G 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 55 104,5 32 46,5 34 35,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 150 038 A G 2” 1 1/2” 38 70 113 32 55 39 48,1x1,6
S 30 41 1 150 050 A G 2” 2” 51 70 126 42 53,5 37,5 48,1x1,6

 
 
 
b
b
b
a
a
a
b
a
a
a
a
a

DKOR 90 S 30 53 1 106 006 A G 1/4” 1/4” 06 19   55 4 27 27 6x1
S 30 53 1 110 010 A G 3/8” 3/8” 10 22   64 7 33 34,5 8,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 113 013 H G 1/2” 1/2” 12 27  72,5 9,5 38 43 12,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 116 016 A G 5/8” 5/8” 16 30   87 12,5 52,5 53 13,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 119 019 A G 3/4” 3/4” 19 32 99 15 58,5 60 17,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 125 025 A G 1” 1” 25 38 126 19,5 74 79 22,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 132 025 A G 1 1/4” 1” 25 50 127 19,5 69,5 80 29,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 132 032 A G 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 50 150,5 26 92 96 29,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 138 032 A G 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 55 150,5 26 91,5 96 35,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 138 038 A G 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 55 175,5 32 105 117,5 35,1x1,6
S 30 53 1 150 050 A G 2” 2” 51 70 216,5 42 135,5 144 48,1x1,6

b
b
b
a
a
a
b
a
a
a
a

DKOR 45 S 30 83 1 106 006 H G 1/4” 1/4” 06 19   60,5 4 12,5 32,5 6x1
S 30 83 1 110 010 A G 3/8” 3/8” 10 22   69,5 7 16,5 40 8,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 113 013 A G 1/2” 1/2” 12 27   78,5 9,5 17,5 49 12,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 116 016 A G 5/8” 5/8” 16 30   96 12,5 24,5 62 13,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 119 019 A G 3/4” 3/4” 19 32 108 15 28,5   69 17,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 125 025 A G 1” 1” 25 38 137 19,5 35 90 22,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 132 025 A G 1 1/4” 1” 25 50 134,5 19,5 32 87,5 29,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 132 032 A G 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 50 165 26 45,5 110,5 29,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 138 032 A G 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 55 165 26 45 110,5 35,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 138 038 A G 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 55 187,5 32 49,5 129,5 35,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 150 038 A G 2” 1 1/2” 38 70 189,5 32 51,5 131,5 48,1x1,6
S 30 83 1 150 050 A G 2” 2” 51 70 231,5 42 67 159 48,1x1,6

b
b
b
a
a
a
b
a
a
a
a
a

ISO 12151-1 (ISO 8434-6)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage



Ed. 18 10/1634

Raccord i  Femmina  F i l e t t o  me tr i co  Sede  24° Ser i e  l eggera  con  O -R i ng

Me tr i c  Fema les  24° Cone  l i gh t  ser i es  w i t h  O -R i ng

Me tr i sch  24° D ich t kege l  l e i ch t e  Re i he  m i t  O -R i ng

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)

a: dado pressato
b: dado passante
c: dado con anello

* Il materiale degli O-Ring  
 e' FPM/FKM

a: crimped nut
b: union nut
c: union nut with wire pin

* The O-Ring material  
 is FPM/FKM

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter
c: Überwurfmutter mit Drahtstift

* Der Werkstoff der O-Ringe  
 ist FPM/FKM

DKOL

DKOL 90 S 30 53 0 806 005 L 6 M 12x1,5 3/16” 05 14 48,5 3 29 26,5 4x1,5
S 30 53 0 806 006 A L 6 M 12x1,5 1/4” 06 14 53 3 35 25 4x1,5
S 30 53 0 808 006 A L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 55 4 31,5 27 6x1,5
S 30 53 0 808 008 A* L 8 M 14x1,5 5/16” 08 17 57 4 39 29 6x1,5
S 30 53 0 810 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19 55 4 33 27 7,5x1,5
S 30 53 0 810 008 A L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 19 58 5,5 31,5 30 7,5x1,5
S 30 53 0 810 010 A L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 19 63 6,5 40,5 33,5 7,5x1,5
S 30 53 0 812 006 A* L 12 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 22 55,5 4 35 27,5 9x1,5 
S 30 53 0 812 008 A L 12 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22 58 5,5 32,5 30 9x1,5
S 30 53 0 812 010 A L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 64 7 37 34,5 9x1,5
S 30 53 0 815 010 A* L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27 64 7 38 34,5 12x2 
S 30 53 0 815 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 27 72 9,5 41,5 42,5 12x2
S 30 53 0 818 013 A* L 18 M 26x1,5 1/2” 12 32 72 9,5 43,5 42,5 15x2 
S 30 53 0 818 016 A L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 32 84 12,5 53 50 15x2
S 30 53 0 822 016 A* L 22 M 30x2 5/8” 16 36 84 12,5 55 50 20x2 
S 30 53 0 822 019 A L 22 M 30x2 3/4” 19 36 99 15 55 60 20x2
S 30 53 0 828 019 A* L 28 M 36x2 3/4” 19 41 99 15 59,5 60 26x2 
S 30 53 0 828 025 A L 28 M 36x2 1” 25 41 125 19,5 66,5 78 26x2
S 30 53 0 835 032 A L 35 M 45x2 1 1/4” 31 50 149,5 26 82 95 32x2,5
S 30 53 0 842 038 A L 42 M 52x2 1 1/2” 38 60 170 32 97 112 38x2,5

b
a
b
c
b
b
a
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b

CODICE DN 24° Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C H M OR
Part n° DN 24° Thread ø F DN Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN 24° Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 
S 30 41 0 806 005 L 6 M 12x1,5 3/16” 05 14 47,5 3 25,5  23,5 4x1,5
S 30 41 0 806 006 A L 6 M 12x1,5 1/4” 06 14 49,5 3 21,5 18,5 4x1,5
S 30 41 0 808 006 A L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 55 4 27 24 6x1,5
S 30 41 0 808 008 A* L 8 M 14x1,5 5/16” 08 17 51,5 4 23,5 23,5 6x1,5
S 30 41 0 810 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19 54 4 26 24 7,5x1,5
S 30 41 0 810 008 A L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 19 54,5 5,5 26,5 24 7,5x1,5
S 30 41 0 810 010 A L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 19 54 6,5 24,5 22 7,5x1,5
S 30 41 0 812 006 A L 12 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 22 55,5 4 27,5 25 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 812 008 A L 12 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22 55,5 5,5 27,5 25 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 812 010 A L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 56,5 7 27 25 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 812 013 A* L 12 M 18x1,5 1/2” 12 22 56 9,5 26,5 25 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 815 010 A L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27 59,5 7 30 27 12x2
S 30 41 0 815 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 27 60,5 9,5 31 28 12x2
S 30 41 0 818 013 A L 18 M 26x1,5 1/2” 12 32 62,5 9,5 33 29,5 15x2
S 30 41 0 818 016 A L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 32 67 12,5 33 30 15x2
S 30 41 0 818 019 A* L 18 M 26x1,5 3/4” 19 32 70 15 31 28 15x2
S 30 41 0 822 016 A* L 22 M 30x2 5/8” 16 36 68 12,5 34 30,5 20x2
S 30 41 0 822 019 A L 22 M 30x2 3/4” 19 36 75,5 15 36,5 32 20x2
S 30 41 0 828 019 A* L 28 M 36x2 3/4” 19 41 77 15 38 34 26x2 
S 30 41 0 828 025 A L 28 M 36x2 1” 25 41 85 19,5 38 34 26x2
S 30 41 0 835 025 A* L 35 M 45x2 1” 25 50 89,5 19,5 42,5 38,5 32x2,5 
S 30 41 0 835 032 A L 35 M 45x2 1 1/4” 31 50 99 26 44,5 40 32x2,5
S 30 41 0 835 038 A* L 35 M 45x2 1 1/2” 38 50 100,5 28 42,5 38,5 32x2,5
S 30 41 0 842 038 A L 42 M 52x2 1 1/2” 38 60 102 32 44 40 38x2,5
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Raccord i  Femmina  F i l e t t o  me tr i co  Sede  24° Ser i e  pesan t e  con  O -R i ng

Me tr i c  Fema les  24° Cone  heavy  ser i es  w i t h  O -R i ng

Me tr i sch  24° D ich t kege l  schwere  Re i he  m i t  O -R i ng

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)

a: dado pressato
b: dado passante
c: dado con anello

* Il materiale degli O-Ring  
 e' FPM/FKM

a: crimped nut
b: union nut
c: union nut with wire pin

* The O-Ring material  
 is FPM/FKM

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter
c: Überwurfmutter mit Drahtstift

* Der Werkstoff der O-Ringe  
 ist FPM/FKM

DKOL 45

CODICE DN 24° Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C H M OR
Part n° DN 24° Thread ø F DN Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN 24° Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch
S 30 83 0 806 005 L 6 M 12x1,5 3/16” 05 14 56 3 15 34 4x1,5
S 30 83 0 806 006 A* L 6 M 12x1,5 1/4” 06 14 65 3 20 37 4x1,5 
S 30 83 0 808 006 A L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 63 4 16,5 35 6x1,5
S 30 83 0 808 008 A* L 8 M 14x1,5 5/16” 08 17 71,5 4 21,5 43,5 6x1,5
S 30 83 0 810 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19 64,5 4 17 36,5 7,5x1,5
S 30 83 0 810 008 A L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 19 66 5,5 16,5 38 7,5x1,5
S 30 83 0 810 010 A L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 19 74 6,5 22 44,5 7,5x1,5
S 30 83 0 812 006 A* L 12 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 22 66,5 4 19 38,5 9x1,5 
S 30 83 0 812 010 A L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 72,5 7 19,5 43 9x1,5
S 30 83 0 815 010 A* L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27 73,5 7 20,5 44 12x2 
S 30 83 0 815 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12  27 80,5 9,5 20 51 12x2
S 30 83 0 818 013 A* L 18 M 26x1,5 1/2” 12 32 81,5 9,5 22 52 15x2 
S 30 83 0 818 016 A L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 32 95 12,5 25 61 15x2
S 30 83 0 822 016 A* L 22 M 30x2 5/8” 16 36 96 12,5 27,5 62 20x2 
S 30 83 0 822 019 A L 22 M 30x2 3/4” 19 36 106 15 27,5 67 20x2
S 30 83 0 828 019 A* L 28 M 36x2 3/4” 19 41 109,5 15 30 70,5 26x2 
S 30 83 0 828 025 A L 28 M 36x2 1” 25 41 130,5 19,5 30 83,5 26x2
S 30 83 0 835 032 A L 35 M 45x2 1 1/4” 31 50 157 26 38,5 102,5 32x2,5
S 30 83 0 842 038 A L 42 M 52x2 1 1/2” 38 60 177 32 45 119 38x2,5

b
a
b
c
b
b
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b
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b
b
b
b
b
b
b

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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Raccord i  Femmina  F i l e t t o  me tr i co  Sede  24° Ser i e  pesan t e  con  O -R i ng

Me tr i c  Fema les  24° Cone  heavy  ser i es  w i t h  O -R i ng

Me tr i sch  24° D ich t kege l  schwere  Re i he  m i t  O -R i ng

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)

DKOS 90

DKOS

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

S 30 53 0 906 006 A* S 6 M 14x1,5 1/4" 06 17 57 4 35 29 4x1,5
S 30 53 0 908 005 S 8 M 16x1,5 3/16” 05 19 48,5   3 29,5 26,5 6x1,5
S 30 53 0 908 006 A S 8 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19 55 4 32,5 27 6x1,5
S 30 53 0 910 006 A S 10 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 22 55 4 33,5 27 7,5x1,5
S 30 53 0 910 008 A* S 10 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22 58 5,5 34 30 7,5x1,5 
S 30 53 0 910 010 A* S 10 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 63 7 43,5 33,5 7,5x1,5
S 30 53 0 912 006 A* S 12 M 20x1,5 1/4” 06 24 55 4 34,5 27 9x1,5 
S 30 53 0 912 008 A S 12 M 20x1,5 5/16” 08 24 58 5,5 34 30 9x1,5
S 30 53 0 912 010 A S 12 M 20x1,5 3/8” 10 24 64 7 37,5 34,5 9x1,5
S 30 53 0 914 010 A S 14 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27 64 7 38,5 34,5 10x2
S 30 53 0 916 013 A S 16 M 24x1,5 1/2” 12 30 72 9,5 43 42,5 12x2
S 30 53 0 920 016 A S 20 M 30x2 5/8” 16 36 88 12,5 55 54 16x2,5
S 30 53 0 920 019 A S 20 M 30x2 3/4” 19 36 99,5 15 58,5 60,5 16x2,5
S 30 53 0 925 019 A S 25 M 36x2 3/4” 19 46 100 15 59,5 61 20x2,5
S 30 53 0 925 025 A S 25 M 36x2 1” 25 46 126 19,5 80,5 79 20x2,5
S 30 53 0 930 025 A S 30 M 42x2 1” 25 50 125 19,5 73 78 25x2,5
S 30 53 0 938 032 A S 38 M 52x2 1 1/4” 31 60 151,5 26 85 97 33x2,5

c
b
b
b
b
c
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
a
b
b

CODICE DN 24° Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C H M OR
Part n° DN 24° Thread ø F DN  Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN 24° Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 
S 30 41 0 906 006 A* S 6 M 14x1,5 1/4" 06 17 52,5 4 24,5 22,5 4x1,5
S 30 41 0 908 005 S 8 M 16x1,5 3/16” 05 19 51,5 3 29,5 25,5 6x1,5
S 30 41 0 908 006 A S 8 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19 57,5 4 29,5 26 6x1,5
S 30 41 0 910 006 A S 10 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 22 58 4 30 27 7,5x1,5
S 30 41 0 910 008 A* S 10 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22 57,5 5,5 29,5 27,5 7,5x1,5 
S 30 41 0 910 010 A* S 10 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 56 7 26,5 24,5 7,5x1,5
S 30 41 0 912 006 A* S 12 M 20x1,5 1/4” 06 24 58 4 29,5 27,5 9x1,5 
S 30 41 0 912 008 A S 12 M 20x1,5 5/16” 08 24 58 5,5 30 27 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 912 010 A S 12 M 20x1,5 3/8” 10 24 59,5 7 30 27 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 912 013 A* S 12 M 20x1,5 1/2” 12 24 57 9,5 27,5 25,5 9x1,5
S 30 41 0 914 010 A S 14 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27 65 7 35,5 30,5 10x2
S 30 41 0 914 013 A* S 14 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 27 60 9,5 30,5 26 10x2
S 30 41 0 916 013 A S 16 M 24x1,5 1/2” 12 30 66 9,5 36,5 31,5 12x2
S 30 41 0 920 016 A S 20 M 30x2 5/8” 16 36 76 12,5 42 37 16x2,5
S 30 41 0 920 019 A S 20 M 30x2 3/4” 19 36 83 15 44 39 16x2,5
S 30 41 0 925 019 A S 25 M 36x2 3/4” 19 46 87,5 15 48,5 42 20x2,5
S 30 41 0 925 025 A S 25 M 36x2 1” 25 46 88,5 19,5 41,5 35 20x2,5
S 30 41 0 930 025 A S 30 M 42x2 1” 25 50 99 19,5 52 45 25x2,5
S 30 41 0 938 032 A S 38 M 52x2 1 1/4” 31 60 114,5 26 60 50 33x2,5

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

 
 
 
c
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a: dado pressato
b: dado passante
c: dado con anello

* Il materiale degli O-Ring  
 e' FPM/FKM

a: crimped nut
b: union nut
c: union nut with wire pin

* The O-Ring material  
 is FPM/FKM

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter
c: Überwurfmutter mit Drahtstift

* Der Werkstoff der O-Ringe  
 ist FPM/FKM
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Raccord i  Femmina  F i l e t t o  me tr i co  Sede  24° Ser i e  pesan t e  con  O -R i ng

Me tr i c  Fema les  24° Cone  heavy  ser i es  w i t h  O -R i ng

Me tr i sch  24° D ich t kege l  schwere  Re i he  m i t  O -R i ng

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)

DKOS 45

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

CODICE DN 24° Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C H M OR
Part n° DN 24° Thread ø F DN  Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN 24° Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch
S 30 83 0 906 006 A* S 6 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 67,5 4 19 39,5 4x1,5
S 30 83 0 908 005 S 8 M 16x1,5 3/16” 05 19 56,5 3 15,5 34,5 6x1,5
S 30 83 0 908 006 A S 8 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19   64,5 4 16,5 36,5 6x1,5
S 30 83 0 910 006 A S 10 M 18x1,5 1/4” 06 22   65 4 17 37  7,5x1,5
S 30 83 0 910 008 A* S 10 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22 67,5 5,5 18 39,5 7,5x1,5 
S 30 83 0 910 010 A* S 10 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 76 7 24 46,5 7,5x1,5
S 30 83 0 912 008 A S 12 M 20x1,5 5/16” 08 24   67,5 5,5 18 39,5 9x1,5 
S 30 83 0 912 010 A S 12 M 20x1,5 3/8” 10 24   73 7 20 43,5 9x1,5
S 30 83 0 914 010 A S 14 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27   73,5 7 20,5 44 10x2
S 30 83 0 916 013 A S 16 M 24x1,5 1/2” 12 30   81 9,5 22 51,5 12x2
S 30 83 0 920 016 A S 20 M 30x2 5/8” 16 36   98,5 12,5 27,5 64,5 16x2,5
S 30 83 0 920 019 A S 20 M 30x2 3/4” 19 36 109 15 30 70 16x2,5
S 30 83 0 925 019 A  S 25 M 36x2 3/4” 19 46 110 15 30 71 20x2,5
S 30 83 0 925 025 A S 25 M 36x2 1” 25 46 141,5 19,5 39,5 94,5 20x2,5
S 30 83 0 930 025 A S 30 M 42x2 1” 25 50 135,5 19,5 33 88,5 25x2,5
S 30 83 0 938 032 A S 38 M 52x2 1 1/4” 31 60 161,5 26 40,5 107 33x2,5

c
b
b
b
b
c
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
a
b
b

NEW

NEW

NEW

a: dado pressato
b: dado passante
c: dado con anello

* Il materiale degli O-Ring  
 e' FPM/FKM

a: crimped nut
b: union nut
c: union nut with wire pin

* The O-Ring material  
 is FPM/FKM

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter
c: Überwurfmutter mit Drahtstift

* Der Werkstoff der O-Ringe  
 ist FPM/FKM
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DKJ
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 
S 30 43 0 604 005 H 7/16” -20 UNF 3/16” 05 14   45,5   3 23,5 14
S 30 43 0 604 006 H 7/16” -20 UNF 1/4” 06 14   51,5   4 23,5 14
S 30 43 0 606 006 H 1/2” -20 UNF 1/4” 06 17   52,5   4 24,5 15
S 30 43 0 606 008 H 1/2” -20 UNF 5/16” 08 17   52,5   5,5 24,5 15
S 30 43 0 608 006 S 9/16” -18 UNF 1/4” 06 19   54,5   4 26,5 16,5
S 30 43 0 608 008 9/16” -18 UNF 5/16” 08 19   55   5,5 27 17
S 30 43 0 608 010 9/16” -18 UNF 3/8” 10 19   56   7 26,5 16,5
S 30 43 0 610 010  3/4” -16 UNF 3/8” 10 24   60   7 30,5 19
S 30 43 0 610 013 A 3/4” -16 UNF 1/2” 12 24   59,5   9,5 30 18,5
S 30 43 0 610 016 3/4” -16 UNF 5/8” 16 24 64,5 12,5 31,5 20
S 30 43 0 610 019 3/4” -16 UNF 3/4” 19 24 72,5 15 33,5 22
S 30 43 0 613 019 7/8” -14 UNF 3/4” 19 27 75,5 15 36,5 23,5
S 30 43 0 613 010  7/8” -14 UNF 3/8” 10 27   63   7 33,5 20
S 30 43 0 613 013 A 7/8” -14 UNF 1/2” 12 27   64,5   9,5 35 21 
S 30 43 0 613 016 A 7/8” -14 UNF 5/8” 16 27   67,5 12,5 33,5 19,5
S 30 43 0 613 019 7/8” -14 UNF 3/4” 19 27 75,5 15 36,5 23,5
S 30 43 0 619 013 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 1/2” 12 32   67   9,5 37,5 21,5
S 30 43 0 619 016 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 32   72 12,5 38 22
S 30 43 0 619 019 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 32   79 15 40 24
S 30 43 0 619 025 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 32   87 15 40 24
S 30 43 0 622 019 A 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36   80,5 15 41,5 25
S 30 43 0 625 019 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41   81 15 42 25
S 30 43 0 625 025 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41   89 19,5 42 25
S 30 43 0 632 025 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1” 25 50   90,5 19,5 43,5 27
S 30 43 0 632 032 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50   98,5 26 44 27,5
S 30 43 0 638 032 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 60 103,5 26 49 29,5
S 30 43 0 638 038 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2 38 60 107 32 49 29,5
S 30 43 0 650 050 A 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51 75 131,5 42 59 35,5

Raccord i  Femmina  Sede  J IC  37° 

J IC  Fema les  37° Cone 

J IC  37° D ich t kege l 

a: dado pressato a: crimped nut a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
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ISO 12151-5 (ISO 8434-2)

NEW
NEW

NEW
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Raccord i  Femmina  Sede  J IC  37°

JIC  Fema les  37° Cone 

J IC  37° D ich t kege l 

DKJ 90
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 30 52 0 604 005 H 7/16” - 20 UNF 3/16” 05 14   47,5   3   26   25,5
S 30 52 0 604 006 H 7/16” - 20 UNF 1/4” 06 14   57   4   26   29
S 30 52 0 606 006 H 1/2” - 20 UNF 1/4” 06 17   57   4   27   29
S 30 52 0 608 006 A 9/16” - 18 UNF 1/4” 06 19   57   4   28   29
S 30 52 0 608 008 A 9/16” - 18 UNF 5/16” 08 19   57,5   5,5   30,5   29,5
S 30 52 0 608 010 A 9/16” - 18 UNF 3/8” 10 19   63   7   35   33,5
S 30 52 0 610 010 A 3/4” - 16 UNF 3/8” 10 24   63   7   37   33,5
S 30 52 0 610 013 A 3/4” - 16 UNF 1/2” 12 24   71,5   9,5   42,5   42
S 30 52 0 613 010 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 3/8” 10 27   63   7   38   33,5
S 30 52 0 613 013 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 1/2” 12 27   71,5   9,5   43,5   42
S 30 52 0 613 016 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 5/8” 16 27   87 12,5   54   53
S 30 52 0 619 013 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 1/2” 12 32   71,5   9,5   45   42
S 30 52 0 619 016 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 32   87 12,5   54,5   53
S 30 52 0 619 019 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 32 97 15   56   58
S 30 52 0 622 019 A 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 99 15   58,5   60
S 30 52 0 625 019 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41 99 15   58,5   60
S 30 52 0 625 025 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 126 19,5   70,5   79
S 30 52 0 632 025 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1” 25 50 126 19,5   72,5   79
S 30 52 0 632 032 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 150,5 26   86   96
S 30 52 0 638 032 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 60 150,5 26   87   96
S 30 52 0 638 038 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 175,5 32 100,5 117,5
S 30 52 0 650 050 A 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51 75 216,5 42 135 144

DKJ 45 S 30 82 0 604 006 A 7/16” - 20 UNF 1/4” 06 14 61,5 4 12,5 33,5
S 30 82 0 606 006 H 1/2” - 20 UNF 1/4” 06 17 62 4 13,5 34
S 30 82 0 608 006 A 9/16” - 18 UNF 1/4” 06 19 62,5 4 14 34,5
S 30 82 0 608 008 A 9/16” - 18 UNF 5/16” 08 19 64 5,5 15 36
S 30 82 0 608 010 A 9/16” - 18 UNF 3/8” 10 19 70,5 7 17,5 41
S 30 82 0 610 010 A 3/4” - 16 UNF 3/8” 10 24 72 7 19 42,5
S 30 82 0 610 013 A 3/4” - 16 UNF 1/2” 12 24 80,5 9,5 20,5 51
S 30 82 0 613 010 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 3/8” 10 27 72,5 7 19,5 43
S 30 82 0 613 013 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 1/2” 12 27 81,5 9,5 21,5 52
S 30 82 0 613 016 A 7/8” - 14 UNF 5/8” 16 27 96,5 12,5 25,5 62,5
S 30 82 0 619 013 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 1/2” 12 32 82,5 9,5 22,5 53
S 30 82 0 619 016 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 32 97 12,5 26 63
S 30 82 0 619 019 A 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 32 108 15 28,5 69
S 30 82 0 622 019 A 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 108,5 15 29 69,5
S 30 82 0 625 019 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41 108,5 15 29 69,5
S 30 82 0 625 025 A 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 134,5 19,5 32,5 87,5
S 30 82 0 632 025 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1” 25 50 135,5 19,5 34 88,5
S 30 82 0 632 032 A 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 161 26 41 106,5
S 30 82 0 638 032 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 60 162 26 42 107,5
S 30 82 0 638 038 A 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 184,5 32 46,5 126,5
S 30 82 0 650 050 A 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51  75 231 42 67 158,5

a: dado pressato a: crimped nut a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
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ISO 12151-5 (ISO 8434-2)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Raccord i  Femmina  Tenu t a  P i ana   

Face  sea l  Fema le  F i t t i n gs 

D i ch t kege l  f l a che  Aus führung

ORFS
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 30 44 0 608 006 9/16” - 18 UNF 1/4” 06 17   57,5 4 29,5 21,5
S 30 44 0 609 006 11/16” - 16 UN 1/4” 06 22   60 4 32 23,5
S 30 44 0 609 008 11/16” - 16 UN 5/16” 08 22   60 5,5 32 23,5
S 30 44 0 609 010 11/16” - 16 UN 3/8”  10 22   61,5 7 32 23,5
S 30 44 0 612 010 13/16” - 16 UN 3/8” 10 24    66 7 36,5 26,5
S 30 44 0 612 013 13/16” - 16 UN 1/2” 12 24    67  9,5 37,5 27,5
S 30 44 0 616 013 1” - 14 UNS 1/2”  12 30    73,5 9,5 44 31,5
S 30 44 0 616 016 1” - 14 UNS 5/8” 16 30    78 12,5 44 31,5
S 30 44 0 622 013 1 3/16” - 12 UN 1/2”  12 36    79  9,5 49,5 36
S 30 44 0 622 016 1 3/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 36 81,5 12,5 47,5 34
S 30 44 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4”  19 36     88  15 49 35,5
S 30 44 0 628 019 1 7/16” - 12 UN 3/4”  19 41   91  15 52 38,5
S 30 44 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1”   25 41    97  19,5 50 36,5
S 30 44 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50  106 26 51,5 38
S 30 44 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60  109,5 32 51,5 38

ORFS 90 S 30 54 0 608 006 9/16” - 18 UNF 1/4” 06 17 55 4 27 27
S 30 54 0 609 006 11/16” - 16 UN 1/4”  06 22 55 4 28 27
S 30 54 0 609 008 11/16” - 16 UN 5/16” 08 22 58 5,5 28 30
S 30 54 0 609 010 11/16” - 16 UN 3/8” 10 22 64 7 32 34,5
S 30 54 0 612 010 13/16” - 16 UN 3/8”  10 24 64 7 33 34,5
S 30 54 0 612 013 13/16” - 16 UN 1/2” 12 24 72 9,5 37 42
S 30 54 0 616 013 1” - 14 UNS 1/2” 12 30 72,5 9,5 41 43
S 30 54 0 616 016 1” - 14 UNS 5/8” 16 30 88 12,5 47,5 54
S 30 54 0 622 013 1 3/16” - 12 UN 1/2” 12 36 71,5 9,5 43,5 42
S 30 54 0 622 016 1 3/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 36 88 12,5 50 54
S 30 54 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 99,5 15 52 60,5
S 30 54 0 628 019 1 7/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41 98,5 15 56 59,5
S 30 54 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 125 19,5 66 78
S 30 54 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 151,5 26 76 97
S 30 54 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 176,5 32 89 118,5

ORFS 45 S 30 84 0 608 006 9/16” - 18 UNF 1/4” 06 17 60 4 13 32
S 30 84 0 609 006 11/16” - 16 UN 1/4” 06 22 61 4 13,5 33
S 30 84 0 609 010 11/16” - 16 UN 3/8” 10 22 69 7 16 39,5
S 30 84 0 612 010 13/16” - 16 UN 3/8” 10 24 69,5 7 16,5 40
S 30 84 0 612 013 13/16” - 16 UN 1/2” 12 24 77 9,5 17 47,5
S 30 84 0 616 013 1” - 14 UNS 1/2” 12 30 80,5 9,5 19,5 51
S 30 84 0 616 016 1” - 14 UNS 5/8” 16 30 93,5 12,5 22,5 59,5
S 30 84 0 622 016 1 3/16” - 12 UN 5/8” 16 36 95,5 12,5 24 61,5
S 30 84 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 104 15 25 65
S 30 84 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1”   25 41 130,5 19,5 27,5 83,5
S 30 84 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 155 26 34 100,5
S 30 84 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 177 32 38 119

b: dado passante b: union nut b: Überwurfmutter

ISO 12151-1 (ISO 8434-3)
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a: dado pressato
b: dado passante

a: crimped nut
b: union nut

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter

Cono  d i  t enu t a  un i versa l e  24° /  60°

Un iversa l  con i ca l  sea l  24° /  60°

Un iversa l d i ch t kege l  24° /  60°

DKM/L
CODICE DN Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C H M
Part n° ND Thread ø F DN Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 
S 30 41 8 306 006 A L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17 51 4 23 19,5
S 30 41 8 308 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19 51 4 23 19,5
S 30 41 8 308 008 A L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 19 51,5 5,5 23,5 20
S 30 41 8 308 010 A L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 19 53,5 7 24 19,5
S 30 41 8 310 008 A L 12 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22 53 5,5 25 20,5
S 30 41 8 310 010 A L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22 54 7 24,5 20,5
S 30 41 8 313 010 A L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27 55,5 7 26 21
S 30 41 8 313 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 27 56,5 9,5 27 22
S 30 41 8 316 016 A L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 32 63 12,5 29 24,5

 
 
 
b
b
b
a
b
b
b
b
b

DKM/L 90

DKM/L 45

S 30 53 8 306 006 A L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17   55 4 30 27
S 30 53 8 308 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19   56 4 30 28
S 30 53 8 308 008 A L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 19   58 5,5 30 30
S 30 53 8 308 010 A L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 19   63 7 38 33,5
S 30 53 8 310 008 A L 12 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22   58 5,5 30,5 30
S 30 53 8 310 010 A L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22   64 7 35 34,5
S 30 53 8 313 010 A L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27   64 7 35,5 34,5
S 30 53 8 313 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 27   71,5 9,5 39,5 42
S 30 53 8 316 016 A  L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 32   88 12,5 49,5 54

b
b
b
a
b
b
b
b
b

S 30 83 8 306 006 A L 8 M 14x1,5 1/4” 06 17   62,5 4 14,5 34,5
S 30 83 8 308 006 A L 10 M 16x1,5 1/4” 06 19   63 4 15,5 35
S 30 83 8 308 008 A L 10 M 16x1,5 5/16” 08 19   64,5 5,5 15 36,5
S 30 83 8 308 010 A L 10 M 16x1,5 3/8” 10 19   72,5 7 19,5 43
S 30 83 8 310 008 A L 12 M 18x1,5 5/16” 08 22   65 5,5 15,5 37
S 30 83 8 310 010 A L 12 M 18x1,5 3/8” 10 22   71 7 18 41,5
S 30 83 8 313 010 A L 15 M 22x1,5 3/8” 10 27   71,5 7 18,5 42
S 30 83 8 313 013 A L 15 M 22x1,5 1/2” 12 27   79,5 9,5 18,5 50
S 30 83 8 316 016 A L 18 M 26x1,5 5/8” 16 32   95 12,5 24 61

b
b
b
a
b
b
b
b
b

DIN  3868

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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BEL
CODICE Ø D  DN Tubo  L Ø C M E
Part n°   DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr.   DN Schlauch  

S 30 61 8 906 005 L 6 3/16” 05 50,5   3 28,5 23
S 30 61 8 906 006 L 6 1/4” 06 57,5 4 29,5 23
S 30 61 8 908 006 L 8 1/4” 06 58,5 4 30,5 24
S 30 61 8 910 008 L 10 5/16” 08 59,5 5,5 31,5 25
S 30 61 8 910 010 L 10 3/8”’ 10 62 7 32,5 25
S 30 61 8 912 010 L 12 3/8” 10 62,5 7 33 25
S 30 61 8 915 010 A L 15 3/8” 10 61 7 31,5 25
S 30 61 8 915 013 A L 15 1/2” 12 63 9,5 33,5 25
S 30 61 8 918 013 A L 18 1/2” 12 65 9,5 35,5 27
S 30 61 8 918 016 A L 18 5/8” 16 69,5 12,5 35,5 27
S 30 61 8 922 016 A L 22 5/8” 16 71,5 12,5 37,5 29
S 30 61 8 922 019 A L 22 3/4” 19 79 15 40 29
S 30 61 8 928 025 A L 28 1” 25 87 19,5 40 30
S 30 61 8 935 032 A L 35 1 1/4” 31 103 26 48,5 36
S 30 61 8 942 038 A L 42 1 1/2” 38 110,5 32 52,5 40

Codo l i  me tr i c i  per  Raccord i  Ser i e  l eggera

S tandp i pes  f or  F i t t i n gs  l i g h t  ser i es

Rohrs tu t z en  f ür  Verschraubungen  l e i ch t e  Re i he

BEL 90 S 30 62 8 906 005 L 6 3/16” 05 47,5 3 25,5 41,5
S 30 62 8 906 006 A L 6 1/4” 06 57 4 29 41,5
S 30 62 8 908 006 A L 8 1/4” 06 57 4 29 42,5
S 30 62 8 910 008 A L 10 5/16” 08 57,5 5,5 29,5 46
S 30 62 8 910 010 A L 10 3/8”’ 10 63 7 33,5 51
S 30 62 8 912 010 A L 12 3/8” 10 63 7 33,5 51
S 30 62 8 915 013 A L 15 1/2” 12 71,5 9,5 42 56
S 30 62 8 918 013 A L 18 1/2” 12 71,5 9,5 42 59,5
S 30 62 8 918 016 A L 18 5/8” 16 87 12,5 53 68
S 30 62 8 922 016 A L 22 5/8” 16 87 12,5 53 72
S 30 62 8 922 019 A L 22 3/4” 19 99 15 60 72,5
S 30 62 8 928 025 A L 28 1” 25 126 19,5 79 86
S 30 62 8 935 032 A L 35 1 1/4” 31 150,5 26 96 106

ISO  8434 -1

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Codo l i  me tr i c i  per  Raccord i  Ser i e  pesan t e

S tandp i pes  f or  F i t t i n gs  heavy  ser i es

Rohrs tu t z en  f ür  Verschraubungen  schwere  Re i he

BES
CODICE Ø D  DN Tubo  L Ø C M E
Part n°   DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr.   DN Schlauch 

S 30 61 9 908 005 S 8 3/16” 05   51,5   3 29,5 24
S 30 61 8 908 006 S / L 8 1/4” 06 58,5 4 30,5 24
S 30 61 9 910 006 S 10 1/4” 06 60,5 4 32,5 25
S 30 61 9 912 006 A S 12 1/4” 06 59,5 4 31,5 25
S 30 61 9 912 008 S 12 5/16” 08 60 5,5 32 25
S 30 61 9 914 010 S 14 3/8” 10 66 7 36,5 29
S 30 61 9 914 013 A S 14 1/2” 12 67 9,5 37,5 29
S 30 61 9 916 013 A S 16 1/2” 12 70 9,5 40,5 32
S 30 61 9 920 016 A S 20 5/8” 16 78,5 12,5 44,5 36
S 30 61 9 920 019 A S 20 3/4” 19 86 15 47 36
S 30 61 9 925 019 A S 25 3/4” 19 90 15 51 40
S 30 61 9 925 025 A S 25 1” 25 97 19,5 50 40
S 30 61 9 930 025 A S 30 1” 25 102 19,5 55 45
S 30 61 9 938 032 A S 38 1 1/4” 31 117 26 62,5 50

BES 90 S 30 62 8 908 006 S / L 8 1/4” 06 57 4 29 42,5
S 30 62 9 910 006 A S 10 1/4” 06 57 4 29 43,5
S 30 62 9 912 006 A S 12 1/4” 06 57 4 29 43,5
S 30 62 9 912 008 A S 12 5/16” 08 57,5 5,5 29,5 46
S 30 62 9 914 010 A S 14 3/8” 10 63 7 33,5 55
S 30 62 9 914 013 A  S 14 1/2” 12 71,5 9,5 42 60
S 30 62 9 916 013 A S 16 1/2” 12 71,5 9,5 42 63
S 30 62 9 920 016 A S 20 5/8” 16 87 12,5 53 78
S 30 62 9 920 019 A S 20 3/4” 19 99 15 60 80,5
S 30 62 9 925 019 A S 25 3/4” 19 99 15 60 84,5
S 30 62 9 925 025 A S 25 1” 25 126 19,5 79 96
S 30 62 9 930 025 A S 30 1” 25 126 19,5 79 101

ISO  8434 -1

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Raccord i  or i en t ab i l i  a  Occh i o

Ban j os

R ingaugen

RNR
CODICE Ø D  DN Tubo  L M E
Part n°   DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr.   DN Schlauch  

S 30 71 0 106 006 G 1/4” 1/4” 06 49,5 21,5 14
S 30 71 0 110 008 G 3/8” 5/16” 08 52,5 24,5 18
S 30 71 0 110 010 G 3/8” 3/8” 10 54 24,5 18
S 30 71 0 113 010 G 1/2” 3/8” 10 59,5 30 22
S 30 71 0 113 013 A G 1/2” 1/2” 12 60,5 31 22
S 30 71 0 116 013 A G 5/8” 1/2” 12 63 33,5 23,5
S 30 71 0 116 016 A G 5/8” 5/8” 16 67,5 33,5 23,5
S 30 71 0 119 016 A G 3/4” 5/8” 16 72 38 29
S 30 71 0 119 019 A G 3/4” 3/4” 19 78,5 39,5 29
S 30 71 0 125 019 A G 1” 3/4” 19 87 48 38
S 30 71 0 125 025 A G 1” 1” 25 95 48 38

RNM S 30 71 0 304 006 A M 12 1/4” 06 46,5 18,5 12,5
S 30 71 0 306 006 M 14 1/4” 06 49,5 21,5 14
S 30 71 0 306 008 A M 14 5/16” 08 54,5 26,5 14
S 30 71 0 306 010 A M 14 3/8” 10 56 26,5 14
S 30 71 0 308 008 M 16 5/16” 08 52,5 24,5 18
S 30 71 0 308 010 M 16 3/8” 10 54 24,5 18
S 30 71 0 310 010 M 18 3/8” 10 57 27,5 20
S 30 71 0 310 013 A M 18 1/2” 12 58 28,5 20
S 30 71 0 313 013 A M 22 1/2” 12 60,5 31 22
S 30 71 0 313 016 A M 22 5/8” 16 69,5 35,5 22
S 30 71 0 316 016 A M 26 5/8” 16 72 38 29
S 30 71 0 316 019 A M 26 3/4” 19 78,5 39,5 29
S 30 71 0 319 019 A M 30 3/4” 19 82 43 30

Filettatura in pollici
Inch thread
Zölliges Gewinde

METRICO DIN 7642
Metric DIN 7642
Metrisch DIN 7642

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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F l ange  t i po  Ca t erp i l l a r ®

F langes  Type  Ca terp i l l a r ®

F lanschansch l üsse  Typ  Ca terp i l l a r ®

FLCAT
CODICE DN FLANGIA DN Tubo  L Ø C H M Ø D
Part n° DN Flange  DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. DN Flansch DN Schlauch 

S 30 21 6 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 110 15  71 41,3
S 30 21 6 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 114,5 15  75,5 47,6
S 30 21 6 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 127 19,5  80 47,6
S 30 21 6 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 131,5 19,5  84,5 54
S 30 21 6 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 143,5 26  89 54
S 30 21 6 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 148 26  93,5 63,5
S 30 21 6 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 156 32  98 63,5

FLCAT 90 S 30 22 6 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 99 15 66,5 60 41,3 
S 30 22 6 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 99 15 71,5 60 47,6
S 30 22 6 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 126 19,5 79 79 47,6
S 30 22 6 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 126 19,5 85,5 79 54
S 30 22 6 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 150,5 26 94,5 96 54
S 30 22 6 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 150,5 26 100,5 96 63,5
S 30 22 6 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 175,5 32 110 117,5 63,5

FLCAT 45 S 30 23 6 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 114 15 34,5 75 41,3
S 30 23 6 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 118 15 38,5 79 47,6
S 30 23 6 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 140,5 19,5 38,5 93,5 47,6
S 30 23 6 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 145 19,5 43 98 54
S 30 23 6 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 167 26 47 112,5 54
S 30 23 6 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 171 26 51,5 116,5 63,5
S 30 23 6 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 191 32 53 133 63,5

ISO 12151-3 (ISO 6162-2)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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F l ange  SAE  J  518  3000  PS I   

SAE  J  518  F l anges  3000  PS I   

SAE  J  518  F l anschansch l üsse  3000  PS I   

FL3
CODICE DN FLANGIA DN Tubo  L Ø C H M Ø D
Part n° DN Flange  DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. DN Flansch DN Schlauch 

S 30 91 3 013 013 A 1/2” 1/2” 12 80,5 9,5  51 30
S 30 91 3 019 013 A  3/4” 1/2” 12 85,5 9,5  56 38
S 30 91 3 019 016 A 3/4” 5/8” 16 90 12,5  56 38
S 30 91 3 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 96,5 15  57,5 38
S 30 91 3 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 99,5 15  60,5 44,5
S 30 91 3 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 110,5 19,5  63,5 44,5
S 30 91 3 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 113,5 19,5  66,5 50,8
S 30 91 3 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 125,5 26  71 50,8
S 30 91 3 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 128,5 26  74 60,3
S 30 91 3 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 135 32  77 60,3
S 30 91 3 050 038 A 2” 1 1/2” 38 138 32  80 71,4
S 30 91 3 050 050 A 2” 2” 51 153 42  80,5 71,4
S 30 91 3 063 050 A 2 1/2” 2” 51 156 42  83,5 84,1

FL3 90 S 30 92 3 013 013 A 1/2” 1/2” 12 71,5 9,5 43,5 42 30
S 30 92 3 019 013 A 3/4” 1/2” 12 71,5 9,5 48,5 42 38
S 30 92 3 019 016 A 3/4” 5/8” 16 87 12,5 55 53 38
S 30 92 3 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 99 15 57 60 38
S 30 92 3 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 99 15 60 60 44,5
S 30 92 3 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 125,5 19,5 67,5 78,5 44,5
S 30 92 3 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 125,5 19,5 70 78,5 50,8
S 30 92 3 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 150 26 79 95,5 50,8
S 30 92 3 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 150,5 26 84,5 96 60,3
S 30 92 3 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 169 32 99 111 60,3
S 30 92 3 050 038 A 2” 1 1/2” 38 172 32 101 114 71,4
S 30 92 3 050 050 A 2” 2” 51 216 42 115,5 143,5 71,4

FL3 45 S 30 93 3 013 013 A 1/2” 1/2” 12 81 9,5 21 51,5 30
S 30 93 3 019 013 A 3/4” 1/2” 12 84,5 9,5 24,5 55 38
S 30 93 3 019 016 A 3/4” 5/8” 16 97,5 12,5 27,5 63,5 38
S 30 93 3 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 107,5 15 28 68,5 38
S 30 93 3 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 109,5 15 30 70,5 44,5
S 30 93 3 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 132 19,5 30,5 85 44,5
S 30 93 3 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 134 19,5 32 87 50,8
S 30 93 3 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 155,5 26 36 101 50,8
S 30 93 3 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 160 26 40 105,5 60,3
S 30 93 3 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 170 32 46 112 60,3
S 30 93 3 050 038 A 2” 1 1/2” 38 182 32 46 124 71,4
S 30 93 3 050 050 A 2” 2” 51 216,5 42 50 144 71,4

ISO 12151-3 (ISO 6162-1)
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F l ange  SAE  J  518  6000  PS I   

SAE  J  518  F l anges  6000  PS I   

SAE  J  518  F l anschansch l üsse  6000  PS I   

CODICE DN FLANGIA DN Tubo  L Ø C H M Ø D
Part n° DN Flange  DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. DN Flansch DN Schlauch 

S 30 91 6 013 013 A 1/2” 1/2” 12 81,5 9,5  52 31,7
S 30 91 6 019 013 A 3/4” 1/2” 12 89,5 9,5  60 41,3
S 30 91 6 019 016 A 3/4” 5/8” 16 97 12,5  63 41,3
S 30 91 6 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 104,5 15  65,5 41,3
S 30 91 6 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 109 15  70 47,6
S 30 91 6 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 121,5 19,5  74,5 47,6
S 30 91 6 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 126 19,5  79 54
S 30 91 6 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 138 26  83,5 54
S 30 91 6 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 142,5 26  88 63,5
S 30 91 6 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 150,5 32  92,5 63,5
S 30 91 6 050 038 A 2” 1 1/2” 38 155 32  97 79,4
S 30 91 6 050 050 A 2” 2” 51 174 42  101,5 79,4

FL6 90 S 30 92 6 013 013 A 1/2” 1/2” 12   71,5   9,5 44,5 42 31,7
S 30 92 6 019 013 A 3/4” 1/2” 12   71,5   9,5 52,5 42 41,3
S 30 92 6 019 016 A 3/4” 5/8” 16   87 12,5 59 53 41,3
S 30 92 6 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 99 15 61 60 41,3
S 30 92 6 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 99 15 67 60 47,6
S 30 92 6 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 125,5 19,5 74,5 78,5 47,6
S 30 92 6 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 126 19,5 81,5 79 54
S 30 92 6 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 150,5 26 90,5 96 54
S 30 92 6 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 150,5 26 99 96 63,5
S 30 92 6 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 175,5 32 108,5 117,5 63,5
S 30 92 6 050 038 A 2” 1 1/2” 38 175,5 32 124,5 117,5 79,4
S 30 92 6 050 050 A 2” 2” 51 219,5 42 140 147 79,4

FL6 45 S 30 93 6 013 013 A 1/2” 1/2” 12   82   9,5 22 52,5 31,7
S 30 93 6 019 013 A 3/4” 1/2” 12   87,5   9,5 27,5 58 41,3
S 30 93 6 019 016 A 3/4” 5/8” 16   100,5 12,5 30,5 66,5 41,3
S 30 93 6 019 019 A 3/4” 3/4” 19 111,5 15 31 72,5 41,3
S 30 93 6 025 019 A 1” 3/4” 19 114,5 15 35 75,5 47,6
S 30 93 6 025 025 A 1” 1” 25 137 19,5 35,5 90 47,6
S 30 93 6 032 025 A 1 1/4” 1” 25 142 19,5 40,5 95 54
S 30 93 6 032 032 A 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 164 26 44 109,5 54
S 30 93 6 038 032 A 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 170 26 50,5 115,5 63,5
S 30 93 6 038 038 A 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 190 32 52 132 63,5
S 30 93 6 050 038 A 2” 1 1/2” 38 201 32 63,5 143 79,4
S 30 93 6 050 050 A 2” 2” 51 236 42 67,5 163,5 79,4

FL6

ISO 12151-3 (ISO 6162-2)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Raccordi Maschi filetto metrico sede 24° per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Metric thread Males 24° for hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Metrische Außengewinde-Nippel 24° für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

Ghiere a pressare per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Swaged Ferrules for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Pressfassungen für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MPF 3
CODICE DN Tubo Ø A B Tubo tipo
Part n° DN Hose   Hose type
Bestell-Nr. DN Schlauch   Schlauch

S 80 00 350 000 019 3/4” 19 40 62 4SH-R13-R15
S 80 00 350 000 025 1” 25 47 75 4SH-R13-R15
S 80 00 350 000 032 1 1/4” 31 56 82 4SH
S 80 00 350 000 038 1 1/2” 38 63 93 4SH
S 80 00 350 000 050 2” 51 80 100 4SH

MPF 4
CODICE   DN Tubo Ø A B Tubo tipo
Part n°   DN Hose   Hose type
Bestell-Nr.   DN Schlauch   Schlauch

S 80 00 450 000 032   1 1/4”  31 61 82 R13-R15
S 80 00 450 000 038 N   1 1/2”   38 71 93 R13-R15
S 80 00 450 000 050   2”  51 85 100 R13

MCES
CODICE DN Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L E Ø C D 
Part n° DN Thread ø F DN Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 80 14 9 920 019 S 20 M 30x2 3/4” 19 32 97 19 14 35
S 80 14 9 925 019 S 25 M 36x2 3/4” 19 41 99 19 14 37
S 80 14 9 930 025 S 30 M 42x2 1” 25 46 117 23 19 43
S 80 14 9 938 032 S 38 M 52x2 1 1/4” 31 55 126 24 25 46

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)
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Raccordi maschi per tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Males for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Außengewinde-Nippel für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MAGN
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C D E 
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 80 12 0 519 019 3/4” NPTF  3/4”   19 27 98 14 36 17
S 80 12 0 525 025 1” NPTF   1”   25 36 116 19 42 18
S 80 12 0 532 032 1 1/4” NPTF  1 1/4”   31 46 124,5 25 44,5 20
S 80 12 0 538 038 1 1/2” NPTF  1 1/2”   38 50 139,5 31 48 22,5
S 80 12 0 550 050 2” NPTF   2”    51 65 157 42 53 27

MAGR S 80 13 0 119 019 G 3/4”  3/4”   19 32 97,5 14 35,5 19,5
S 80 13 0 125 025 G 1”  1”   25 41 114,5 19 40,5 21,5
S 80 13 0 132 032 G 1 1/4”  1 1/4”   31 50 125,5 25 45,5 25,5
S 80 13 0 138 038 G 1 1/2”  1 1/2”   38 55 143,5 31 52 30
S 80 13 0 150 050 G 2”  2”    51 70 162 42 58 33

MAGJ S 80 15 0 619 019 1 1/16”-12 UN 3/4”   19 27 102,5 14 40,5 18,6
S 80 15 0 625 025 1 5/16”-12 UN 1”   25 36 117 19 43 19,9
S 80 15 0 632 032 1 5/8”-12 UN 1 1/4”   31 46 127 25 47 22,7
S 80 15 0 638 038 1 7/8”-12 UN 1 1/2”   38 50 145,5 31 54 26,5
S 80 15 0 650 050 2 1/2”-12 UN 2”    51 65 169,5 42 65,5 31,6

NPTF

BSP cilindrico Sede 60°
BSP cylindrical 60° Cone
BSP zylindrisch 60° Konus

JIC 37° - UNF-UN

SAE  J  516

ISO  12151 -6  ( ISO  8434 -6 )

ISO  12151 -5  ( ISO  8434 -2 )



Ed. 18 10/1650

b: dado passante
c: dado con anello

b: union nut
c: thrust-wire nut

b: Überwurfmutter
c: Überwurfmutter mit Drahtstift

Raccordi Femmina BSP sede 60° con O-Ring per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
BSP Females 60° Cone with O-Ring for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
BSP 60° Dichtkegel mit O-Ring für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MDKOR
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M OR 
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 80 41 0 119 019 G 3/4” 3/4”   19 32 96,5 14 34,5 26 17,1x1,6
S 80 41 0 125 025 G 1” 1”   25 41 113 19 39 28,5 22,1x1,6
S 80 41 0 132 032 G 1 1/4” 1 1/4”   31 50 126 25 46 36 29,1x1,6
S 80 41 0 138 038 G 1 1/2” 1 1/2”   38 55 146 31 54,5 42 35,1x1,6
S 80 41 0 150 050 G 2” 2”   51 70 163 42 59 43 48,1x1,6

 
 
 
b
b
b
b
c

MDKOR 90 S 80 53 0 119 019 G 3/4” 3/4”   19 32 127,5 14 68,5 65,5 17,1x1,6
S 80 53 0 125 025 G 1” 1”   25 41 158 19 82 84 22,1x1,6
S 80 53 0 132 032 G 1 1/4” 1 1/4”   31 50 182 25 106,5 102 29,1x1,6
S 80 53 0 138 038 G 1 1/2” 1 1/2”   38 60 215,5 31 123,5 124 35,1x1,6
S 80 53 0 150 050 G 2” 2”   51 70 248 41 144,5 144 48,1x1,6

c
c
c
c
c

MDKOR 45 S 80 83 0 119 019 G 3/4” 3/4”   19 32 140 14 34,5 78 17,1x1,6
S 80 83 0 125 025 G 1” 1”   25 41 169,5 19 39 95,5 22,1x1,6
S 80 83 0 132 032 G 1 1/4” 1 1/4”   31 50 201 25 51,5 121 29,1x1,6
S 80 83 0 138 038 G 1 1/2” 1 1/2”   38 60 235 31 60 143,5 35,1x1,6
S 80 83 0 150 050 G 2” 2”   51 70 279 41 68,5 175 48,1x1,6

c
c
c
c
c

ISO 12151-6 (ISO 8434-6)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Raccordi Femmina Filetto metrico Sede 24° con O-Ring per tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Metric Females 24° Cone  with O-Ring for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13  EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Metrisch 24° Dichtkegel mit O-Ring für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13  EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MDKOS 90 S 80 53 0 920 019 S 20 M 30x2   3/4”   19   36 125,5 14 57,5 63,5 16x2,5
S 80 53 0 925 019 S 25 M 36x2   3/4”   19   46 125,5 14 62 63,5 20x2,5
S 80 53 0 925 025 S 25 M 36x2   1”   25   46 157,5 19 83 83,5 20x2,5
S 80 53 0 930 025 S 30 M 42x2   1” 25   50 157,5 19 72,5 83,5 25x2,5
S 80 53 0 938 032 S 38 M 52x2   1 1/4” 31   60 182 25 91 102 33x2,5
S 80 53 0 938 038 S 38 M 52x2   1 1/2” 38   65 213 31 117 121,5 33x2,5

S 80 83 0 920 019 S 20 M 30x2   3/4” 19   36 133 14 27 71 16x2,5
S 80 83 0 925 019 S 25 M 36x2   3/4” 19   46 136 14 30 74 20x2,5
S 80 83 0 925 025 S 25 M 36x2   1” 25   46 170 19 40 96 20x2,5
S 80 83 0 930 025 S 30 M 42x2   1” 25   50 164 19 34,5 90 25x2,5
S 80 83 0 938 032 S 38 M 52x2   1 1/4” 31   60 192,5 25 41 112,5 33x2,5
S 80 83 0 938 038 S 38 M 52x2   1 1/2” 38   65 228 31 55,5 136,5 33x2,5

MDKOS 45

MDKOS
CODICE DN  Filetto Ø F DN Tubo CH L Ø C H M OR
Part n° DN Thread ø F DN Hose 
Bestell-Nr. DN Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 80 41 0 920 019 S 20 M 30x2      3/4” 19   36 102 14 40 34  16x2,5
S 80 41 0 925 019 S 25 M 36x2 3/4” 19   46 105,5 14 43,5 37 20x2,5
S 80 41 0 925 025 S 25 M 36x2 1” 25   46 113,5 19 39,5 33 20x2,5
S 80 41 0 930 025 S 30 M 42x2 1” 25   50 120 19 46 39 25x2,5
S 80 41 0 938 032 S 38 M 52x2 1 1/4” 31 60 134,5 25 54,5 44,5 33x2,5
S 80 41 0 938 038 S 38 M 52x2 1 1/2” 38  65 140,5 31 49 40 33x2,5

a: dado pressato
b: dado passante

a: crimped nut
b: union nut

a: verkrimpte Überwurfmutter
b: Überwurfmutter

ISO 12151-2 (ISO 8434-1)

 
 
 
b
b
a
b
b
a

 
 
 
b
b
a
b
b
a

 
 
 
b
b
a
b
b
a

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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b: dado passante
c: dado con anello

b: union nut 
c: thrust-wire nut

b: Überwurfmutter 
c: Überwurfmutter mit Drahtstift

Raccordi Femmina Sede JIC 37° con O-Ring per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
JIC Females 37° Cone with O-Ring for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
JIC 37° Dichtkegel mit O-Ring für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MDKOJ
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M OR 
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 80 43 0 619 019 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19  32 104 14 42 28 19x1,5
S 80 43 0 625 025 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25  41 119 19 45 29,5 25x1,5
S 80 43 0 632 032 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31  50 129 25 49 35 31,47x1,78
S 80 43 0 638 038 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38  55 152 31 60,5 40,5 37,82x1,78
S 80 43 0 650 050 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51  75 170 42 66 42 50x2

 
 
 
b
b
b
b
b

MDKOJ 90 S 80 52 0 619 019 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19  32 127,5 14 68,5 65,5 19x1,5
S 80 52 0 625 025 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25  41 158 19 82 84 25x1,5
S 80 52 0 632 032 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31  50 180 25 103 100 31,47x1,78
S 80 52 0 638 038 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38  55 215,5 31 120,5 124 37,82x1,78
S 80 52 0 650 050 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51  75 248 41 138,5 144 50x2

c
c
c
c
c

MDKOJ 45 S 80 82 0 619 019 1 1/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19  32 140 14 34,5 78 19x1,5
S 80 82 0 625 025 1 5/16” - 12 UN 1” 25  41 169,5 19 39 95,5 25x1,5
S 80 82 0 632 032 1 5/8” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31  50 199 25 49,5 119 31,47x1,78
S 80 82 0 638 038 1 7/8” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38  55 233 31 58 141,5 37,82x1,78
S 80 82 0 650 050 2 1/2” - 12 UN 2” 51  75 275 41 64 171 50x2

c
c
c
c
c

ISO 12151-5 (ISO 8434-2)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Raccordi Femmina Tenuta Piana per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Face seal Female Fittings for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Dichtkegel, flache Ausführung für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MORFS
CODICE Filetto Ø F DN Tubo  CH L Ø C H M
Part n° Thread ø F DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø F DN Schlauch 

S 80 44 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 108 14 46 32,5
S 80 44 0 628 019 1 7/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41 109 14 47 33,5
S 80 44 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 122 19 48 34,5
S 80 44 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 129 25 49 35,5
S 80 44 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 141 31 49,5 36

MORFS 90 S 80 54 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 126 14 56 64
S 80 54 0 628 019 1 7/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41 126 14 60 64
S 80 54 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 157,5 19 70,5 83,5
S 80 54 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 174,5 25 76 94,5
S 80 54 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 207 31 88,5 115,5

MORFS 45 S 80 84 0 622 019 1 3/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 36 133 14 26,5 71
S 80 84 0 628 019 1 7/16” - 12 UN 3/4” 19 41 135,5 14 29,5 73,5
S 80 84 0 628 025 1 7/16” - 12 UN 1” 25 41 160,5 19 31 86,5
S 80 84 0 635 032 1 11/16” - 12 UN 1 1/4” 31 50 178 25 34,5 98
S 80 84 0 642 038 2” - 12 UN 1 1/2” 38 60 209 31 39 117,5

b: dado passante b: union nut b: Überwurfmutter

ISO 12151-1 (ISO 8434-3)

 
 
 
b
b
b
b
b

 
 
 
b
b
b
b
b

 
 
 
b
b
b
b
b

NEW

NEW

NEW
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Flange 3000 PSI per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Flanges 3000 PSI for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Flanschanschlüsse 3000 PSI für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MFL3
CODICE DN FLANGIA DN Tubo  L Ø C M Ø D H 
Part n° DN Flange  DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. DN Flansch DN Schlauch 

S 80 91 3 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 116,5 14 54,5 38
S 80 91 3 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 119,5 14 57,5 44,5
S 80 91 3 025 025 1” 1” 25 135,5 19 61,5 44,5
S 80 91 3 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 138,5 19 64,5 50,8
S 80 91 3 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 148,5 25 68,5 50,8
S 80 91 3 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 151,5 25 71,5 60,3
S 80 91 3 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 166,5 31 75 60,3
S 80 91 3 050 038 2” 1 1/2” 38 169,5 31 78 71,4
S 80 91 3 050 050 2” 2” 51 183,5 42 79,5 71,4

MFL3 90 S 80 92 3 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 127,5 14 65,5 38 58
S 80 92 3 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 127,5 14 65,5 44,5 61
S 80 92 3 025 025 1” 1” 25 158 19 84 44,5 67
S 80 92 3 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 155 19 81 50,8 70,5
S 80 92 3 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 180,5 25 100,5 50,8 79,5
S 80 92 3 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 182 25 102 60,3 87
S 80 92 3 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 208,5 31 117 60,3 99
S 80 92 3 050 038 2” 1 1/2” 38 218 31 126,5 71,4 104
S 80 92 3 050 050 2” 2” 51 248,5 41 144,5 71,4 122,5

MFL3 45 S 80 93 3 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 132,5 14 70,5 38 27,5
S 80 93 3 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 134,5 14 72,5 44,5 29,5
S 80 93 3 025 025 1” 1” 25 159 19 85 44,5 28,5
S 80 93 3 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 161 19 87 50,8 30,5
S 80 93 3 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 181,5 25 101,5 50,8 34,5
S 80 93 3 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 187 25 107 60,3 37,5
S 80 93 3 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 212,5 31 121 60,3 41,5
S 80 93 3 050 038 2” 1 1/2” 38 233,5 31 142 71,4 58,5
S 80 93 3 050 050 2” 2” 51 261,5 41 157,5 71,4 58,5

SAE J 518 / ISO 12151-3 (ISO 6162-1)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Flange 6000 PSI per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
6000 PSI for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Flanschanschlüsse 6000 PSI für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MFL6
CODICE DN FLANGIA DN Tubo  L Ø C M Ø D H 
Part n° DN Flange  DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. DN Flansch DN Schlauch 

S 80 91 6 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 124,5 14 62,5 41,3
S 80 91 6 019 025 3/4” 1” 25 137,5 14 63,5 41,3
S 80 91 6 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 129 14 67 47,6
S 80 91 6 025 025 1” 1” 25 146,5 19 72,5 47,6
S 80 91 6 025 032 1” 1 1/4” 31 153,5 19 73,5 47,6
S 80 91 6 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 151 19 77 54
S 80 91 6 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 162,5 25 82,5 54
S 80 91 6 032 038 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 38 174,5 25 83 54 
S 80 91 6 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 167 25 87 63,5
S 80 91 6 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 183,5 31 92 63,5
S 80 91 6 038 050 1 1/2” 2” 51 199 31 95 63,5
S 80 91 6 050 038 2” 1 1/2” 38 188 31 96,5 79,4
S 80 91 6 050 050 2” 2” 51 202 42 98 79,4

MFL6 90 S 80 92 6 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 127,5 14 65,5 41,3 62
S 80 92 6 019 025 3/4” 1”  25 142,5 14 68,5 41,3 62
S 80 92 6 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 127,5 14 65,5 47,6 68
S 80 92 6 025 025 1” 1” 25 154,5 19 80,5   47,6 74
S 80 92 6 025 032 1” 1 1/4”  31 164 19 84 47,6 74
S 80 92 6 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 156 19 82 54 83,5
S 80 92 6 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 182 25 102 54 93
S 80 92 6 032 038 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 38 196 25 104,5 54 93
S 80 92 6 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 182 25 102 63,5 101,5
S 80 92 6 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 213,5 31 122 63,5 110
S 80 92 6 050 038 2” 1 1/2” 38 215,5 31 124 79,4 126
S 80 92 6 050 050 2” 2” 51 250,5 41 146,5 79,4 141

MFL6 45 S 80 93 6 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 135,5 14 73,5 41,3 30
S 80 93 6 019 025 3/4” 1” 25 150,5 14 76,5 41,3 30
S 80 93 6 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 139,5 14 77,5 47,6 34,5
S 80 93 6 025 025 1” 1” 25 164 19 90 47,6 33,5
S 80 93 6 025 032 1” 1 1/4” 31 173,5 19 93,5 47,6 33,5
S 80 93 6 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 169 19 95 54 38,5
S 80 93 6 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 191 25 111 54 41,5
S 80 93 6 032 038 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 38 205 25 113,5 54 41,5
S 80 93 6 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 197 25 117 63,5 47,5
S 80 93 6 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 222 31 130,5 63,5 49
S 80 93 6 050 038 2” 1 1/2” 38 236 31 144,5 79,4 61
S 80 93 6 050 050 2” 2” 51 275 41 171 79,4 64,5

SAE J 518 / ISO 12151-3 (ISO 6162-2)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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Flange tipo Caterpillar® per Tubi: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Flanges Type Caterpillar® for Hoses: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15
Flanschanschlüsse Typ Caterpillar® für Schläuche: DIN 20023-4SH EN 856-4SH|SAE 100R13 EN 856-R13|SAE 100R15

MFLCAT
CODICE DN FLANGIA   DN Tubo  L Ø C M Ø D H 
Part n° DN Flange    DN Hose  
Bestell-Nr. DN Flansch   DN Schlauch 

S 80 21 6 019 019 3/4”   3/4” 19 130 14 68 41,3
S 80 21 6 025 019 1”   3/4” 19 133,5 14 71,5 47,6
S 80 21 6 025 025 1”   1” 25 150 19 76 47,6
S 80 21 6 032 025 1 1/4”   1” 25 155 19 81 54
S 80 21 6 032 032 1 1/4”   1 1/4” 31 166,5 25 86,5 54
S 80 21 6 038 032 1 1/2”   1 1/4” 31 168,5 25 88,5 63,5
S 80 21 6 038 038 1 1/2”   1 1/2” 38 185 31 93,5 63,5

MFLCAT 90 S 80 22 6 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 127,5 14 65,5 41,3 67,5
S 80 22 6 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 127,5 14 65,5 47,6 72,5
S 80 22 6 025 025 1” 1” 25 158 19 84 47,6 78,5
S 80 22 6 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 158 19 84 54 85
S 80 22 6 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 182 25 102 54 97
S 80 22 6 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31 182 25 102 63,5 103
S 80 22 6 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 214 31 122,5 63,5 111,5

S 80 23 6 019 019 3/4” 3/4” 19 139 14 77 41,3 34
S 80 23 6 025 019 1” 3/4” 19 143 14 81 47,6 37,5
S 80 23 6 025 025 1” 1” 25 167 19 93 47,6 36,5
S 80 23 6 032 025 1 1/4” 1” 25 172 19 98 54 41,5
S 80 23 6 032 032 1 1/4” 1 1/4” 31 194 25 114 54 44,5
S 80 23 6 038 032 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 31  198 25 118 63,5 48,5
S 80 23 6 038 038 1 1/2” 1 1/2” 38 224 31 132,5 63,5 51

MFLCAT 45

ISO 12151-3 (ISO 6162-2)

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Ada t t a t or i

Adap t ors

Adap ter

F 111 R
CODICE Filetto Ø A Filetto    Ø D  CH             L       E Ø B  F        Pressione
Part n° Thread ø A Thread    ø D          Pressure
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø A Gewinde  ø D         Druck

S 11 110 000 204 104 R 1/8” G 1/8”  11  23,5  10,5   3,5 8 PN350
S 11 110 000 206 106 R 1/4” G 1/4”  17  30,5  13,5   4,7 11 PN400
S 11 110 000 210 110 R 3/8” G 3/8”  17  32  14   7,9 12 PN400
S 11 110 000 213 113 R 1/2” G 1/2”  22  39,5  18,5 11,1 14 PN350
S 11 110 000 219 119 R 3/4” G 3/4”  27  44  20 16,7 16 PN315
S 11 110 000 225 125 R 1” G 1”  36  52  24 22,2 19 PN250
S 11 110 000 232 132 R 1 1/4” G 1 1/4”  46  56  26 28,6       20 PN210
S 11 110 000 238 138 R 1 1/2” G 1 1/2”  50  59  27 33,3 22 PN185
S 11 110 000 250 150 R 2” G 2”  65  69  31 46 25 PN165

F 111 N S 11 110 000 504 104 1/8” NPT G 1/8”  11  23,5  10,5   3,5   8 PN350
S 11 110 000 506 106 1/4” NPT G 1/4”  17  30,5  13,5   4,7 11 PN400
S 11 110 000 510 110 3/8” NPT G 3/8”  17  32  14   7,9 12 PN400
S 11 110 000 513 113 1/2” NPT G 1/2”  22  39,5  18,5 11,1 14 PN350
S 11 110 000 519 119 3/4” NPT G 3/4”  27  44  20 16,7 16 PN315
S 11 110 000 525 125 1” NPT G 1”  36  52  24 22,2 19 PN250
S 11 110 000 532 132 1 1/4” NPT G 1 1/4”  46  56  26 28,6 20 PN210
S 11 110 000 538 138 1 1/2” NPT G 1 1/2”  50  59  27 33,3 22 PN185
S 11 110 000 550 150 2” NPT G 2”  65  69  31 46 25 PN165

F 113 R S 11 130 000 104 000 G 1/8” G 1/8”  14  24       8   3,5  PN350
S 11 130 000 106 000 G 1/4” G 1/4”  19  32  11   4,7  PN400
S 11 130 000 110 000 G 3/8” G 3/8”  22  35  12   7,9  PN400
S 11 130 000 113 000 G 1/2” G 1/2”  27  41  14 11,1  PN350
S 11 130 000 116 000 G 5/8” G 5/8”  30  45  16 14,3  PN350
S 11 130 000 119 000 G 3/4” G 3/4”  32  47  16 16,7  PN315
S 11 130 000 125 000 G 1” G 1”  41  54  19 22,2  PN250
S 11 130 000 132 000 G 1 1/4” G 1 1/4”  50  58  20 28,6  PN210
S 11 130 000 138 000 G 1 1/2” G 1 1/2”  55  64  22 33,3  PN185
S 11 130 000 150 000 G 2” G 2”  70  74  25 46  PN165

Adattatore BSP cilindrico 60° - BSP conico
Adaptor BSP cylindrical 60° - BSP tapered
Adapter BSP zylindrisch 60° - BSP konisch

Adattatore BSP cilindrico 60° - NPT
Adaptor BSP cylindrical 60° - NPT
Adapter BSP zylindrisch 60° - NPT

Adattatore BSP cilindrico 60° BSP cilindrico 60°
Adaptor BSP cylindrical 60° BSP cylindrical 60°
Adapter BSP zylindrisch 60° BSP zylindrisch 60°

ISO  8434 -6

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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Ada t t a t or i

Adap t ors

Adap ter

F 114 R

S 11 140 000 106 104 G 1/4”             G 1/8”  19       28,5  11          3,5             8  PN350
S 11 140 000 110 106 G 3/8”             G 1/4”  22       33,5  12          4,7 11 PN400
S 11 140 000 113 106 G 1/2”             G 1/4”  27       37  14          4,7 11 PN350
S 11 140 000 113 110 G 1/2”             G 3/8”  27       38,5  14          7,9 12 PN350
S 11 140 000 116 113 G 5/8”             G 1/2”  30       43  16         11,1 14 PN350
S 11 140 000 119 110 G 3/4”             G 3/8”  32       42,5  16           7,9 12 PN315
S 11 140 000 119 113 G 3/4”             G 1/2”  32       45  16         11,1 14 PN315
S 11 140 000 119 116 G 3/4”             G 5/8”  32       47  16         14,3 16 PN315
S 11 140 000 125 113 G 1”                G 1/2”  41       49  19         11,1 14 PN250
S 11 140 000 125 119 G 1”                G 3/4”  41       51  19         16,7 16 PN250
S 11 140 000 132 119 G 1 1/4”          G 3/4”  50       54  20         16,7 16 PN210
S 11 140 000 132 125 G 1 1/4”          G 1”  50       57  20         22,2 19 PN210
S 11 140 000 138 119 G 1 1/2”          G 3/4”  55       58  22         16,7 16 PN185
S 11 140 000 138 125 G 1 1/2”          G 1”  55       61  22         22,2 19 PN185
S 11 140 000 138 132 G 1 1/2 ”         G 1 1/4”  55       62  22         28,6 20 PN185
S 11 140 000 150 132 G 2”                G 1 1/4”  70       68,5  25         28,6 20 PN165
S 11 140 000 150 138 G 2”                G 1 1/2”  70       70,5  25         33,3 22 PN165

Adattatore di Riduzione BSP cilindrico 60°
Reducing Adaptor BSP cylindrical 60°
Reduzierung BSP zylindrisch 60°

ISO  8434 -6

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

CODICE Filetto Ø A Filetto    Ø D     CH        L          E       Ø B           F        Pressione
Part n° Thread ø A Thread    ø D                            Pressure
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø A Gewinde  ø D              Druck
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Componen t i  /  Ada t t a t or i

Componen ts  /  Adap t ors

Komponen ten  /  Adap t er

F 90 CODICE Filetto Ø A Filetto Ø B CH  H  E   C Pressione
Part n° Thread ø A Thread ø B        Pressure
Bestell-Nr. Gewinde ø A Gewinde ø B        Druck

S 10 900 000 106 206 R 1/4”  G 1/4”  14  25  26   6 PN400
S 10 900 000 110 210 R 3/8”  G 3/8”  17  26  29   8 PN400
S 10 900 000 113 213 R 1/2”  G 1/2”  19  30  31 11 PN350
S 10 900 000 119 219 R 3/4”  G 3/4”  27  37  42 16 PN315
S 10 900 000 125 225 R 1”  G 1”  36  43  47 22 PN250
S 10 900 000 132 232 R 1 1/4”  G 1 1/4”  41  50  54 28 PN210

Adattatore a 90° maschio - BSP cilindrico 60° - Maschio BSP conico
90° Adaptor BSP cylindrical - Male 60° -  BSP tapered Male
90° Adapter BSP Außengewinde - zylindrisch 60° - BSP konisch

F 92 S 10 920 000 106 000 G 1/4” G 1/4” 14 25 50   6 PN400
S 10 920 000 110 000 G 3/8” G 3/8” 17 26 52  8 PN400
S 10 920 000 113 000 G 1/2” G 1/2” 19 30 60 11 PN350
S 10 920 000 119 000 G 3/4” G 3/4” 27 37 74 16 PN315
S 10 920 000 125 000 G 1” G 1” 36 43 86 22 PN250

Adattatore a T - Maschio BSP cilindrico 60°
T Adaptor - BSP cylindrical Male 60°
T Adapter - BSP zylindrisch Außengewinde 60°

F 93 S 10 930 000 106 000 G 1/4” G 1/4” 19 28 46 4,7 PN400
S 10 930 000 110 000 G 3/8” G 3/8” 22 32 52 7,9 PN400
S 10 930 000 113 000 G 1/2” G 1/2” 27 35 59 11,1 PN350
S 10 930 000 119 000 G 3/4” G 3/4” 32 38 66 16,7 PN315
S 10 930 000 125 000 G 1” G 1” 41 41 75 22,2 PN250
S 10 930 000 132 000 G 1 1/4” G 1 1/4” 50 44 83 28,6 PN210
S 10 930 000 138 000 G 1 1/2” G 1 1/2” 55 48 93 33,3 PN185

Passaparatia BSP sede 60°
Straight bulkhead connector BSP 60°
Gerade Schottverschraubung BSP 60°

F 343 S 32 143 106 000 G 1/4”  19   6
S 32 143 110 000 G 3/8”  22   7
S 32 143 113 000 G 1/2”  27   8
S 32 143 119 000 G 3/4”  32   9
S 32 143 125 000 G 1”  41 10
S 32 143 132 000 G 1 1/4”  50 13
S 32 143 138 000 G 1 1/2”  55 15

Controdado BSP 60°
Hexagonal nut BSP 60°
Gegenmutter BSP 60°

ISO  8434 -6

ISO  8434 -6

ISO  8434 -6

ISO  8434 -6

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage
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RACCOMANDAZIONI / 
RESPONSABILITÀ

Il produttore non può monitorare né il rispet-
to delle istruzioni di montaggio dei singoli 
prodotti né metodi adottati durante installa-
zione, azionamento, utilizzo e manutenzione. 
Un esecuzione impropria può comportare 
danni materiali e avere conseguenze perico-
lose per le persone. Non ci assumiamo per-
tanto alcuna responsabilità per perdite, 
danni o costi derivanti da un'installazione 
carente, un funzionamento improprio come 
anche un utilizzo e una manutenzione errati 
né possiamo in alcun modo essere ritenuti 
responsabili. Una mancata osservanza com-
porta il decadimento della garanzia. Ci riser-
viamo il diritto di apportare modifiche o 
integrazioni alle informazioni messe a dispo-
sizione senza preavviso. Si prega di richiede-
re all'occorrenza la versione più aggiornata 
delle istruzioni per l'uso e il montaggio.

RECOMMENDATIONS / 
RESPONSIBILITIES

The manufacturer cannot supervise com-
pliance with the assembly instructions of the 
individual products and methods during the 
installation, operation, use and maintenance. 
Improper execution can lead to property  
damage and as a consequence can endanger 
persons. For that reason, we accept no 
re sponsibility and liability whatsoever for  
losses, damages or costs that result from or are 
in any way related to incorrect installation, 
improper operation and false use and incorrect 
maintenance. Non-compliance results in the 
loss of the warranty. We reserve the right to 
make changes and additions to the information 
provided without prior notification. If required, 
please request the latest version of the  
operating and assembly instructions.

EMPFEHLUNGEN / HAFTUNG

Sowohl das Einhalten der Montageanleitungen 
der einzelnen Produkte und Methoden bei 
Installation, Betrieb, Verwendung und Wartung 
können vom Hersteller nicht überwacht werden. 
Eine unsachgemäße Ausführung kann zu 
Sachschäden führen und in Folge Personen 
gefährden. Wir übernehmen daher keinerlei 
Verantwortung und Haftung für Verluste, 
Schäden oder Kosten, die sich aus fehlerhafter 
Installation, unsachgemäßem Betrieb sowie 
falscher Verwendung und Wartung ergeben 
oder in irgendeiner Weise damit zusam-
menhängen. Ein Nichtbeachten führt zum 
Verlust der Gewährleistung. Wir behalten uns 
das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung, 
Änderungen oder Ergänzungen der 
bereitgestellten Informationen vorzunehmen. 
Bitte fordern Sie bei Bedarf die aktuellste 
Version der Bedienungs- bzw. Montage-
anleitungen an.

Componen t i

Componen ts

Komponen ten

F 130 R CODICE DN  CH  L  H Ø B Pressione
Part n° DN        Pressure
Bestell-Nr. DN        Druck

S 11 300 000 104 000 G 1/8” 14  14,5       8  PN350
S 11 300 000 106 000 G 1/4” 19  19  11  PN400
S 11 300 000 110 000 G 3/8” 22  20,5  12  PN400
S 11 300 000 113 000 G 1/2” 27  24  14  PN350
S 11 300 000 119 000 G 3/4” 32  28  16  PN315
S 11 300 000 125 000 G 1”  41  32  19  PN250
S 11 300 000 132 000 G 1 1/4” 50  35  20  PN210
S 11 300 000 138 000 G 1 1/2” 55  40  22  PN185
S 11 300 000 150 000 G 2”  70  46  25  PN165

Tappo BSP cilindrico 60°
BSP cylindrical plug 60°
Verschlussschraube BSP zylindrisch 60°

ISO  8434 -6

Articoli di basso consumo su richiesta 
Slow moving articles available on request
Artikel mit geringen Stückzahlen auf Anfrage

To ensure that the products perform reliably, it is essential to follow the relevant operating and assembly instructions and to adhere to the latest  
standards and regulations for general mechanical engineering. Make sure to use up-to-date versions at all times.

Subject to errors, including printing errors, and technical modifications.

This catalog edition supersedes all previously published technical documents, catalogs, assembly instructions etc.
All preceding documents therefore become invalid with immediate effect.

© Copyright 2016, VOSS Fluid Larga s.r.l.
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Appunti Notes Notizen
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Appunti Notes Notizen
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Appunti Notes Notizen
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Appunti Notes Notizen
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Appunti Notes Notizen
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Appunti Notes Notizen
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VOSS Fluid GmbH
Postfach 15 40
51679 Wipperfürth

Lüdenscheider Straße 52–54
51688 Wipperfürth
Deutschland

Tel.: +49 2267 63-0
Fax: +49 2267 63-5621
 +49 2267 63-5622
 +49 2267 63-5623

fluid@voss.net
www.voss.net




